Convertible Notes (Conversion Shares).

3.2 Pro forma balance sheet of the Company taking into account issue of the

Convertible Notes

(a) Set out below is a pro forma consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 31

December 2016 for the Company based on the consolidated Statement of Financial
Position as at 31 December 2016 for the Company adjusted to reflect the issue of

Convertible Notes issued by the Company today, prepared on the basis of the

accounting policies normally adopted by the Company.

 Page 3 of 11

(b) The pro forma financial information is presented in an abbreviated form in so far as it

does not include all of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards
applicable to annual financial statements.  The pro forma financial information is not

audited.  The classification of the allocations between debt and equity for the
Convertible Notes may change in the future.

 John Bridgeman Limited Consolidated Pro-forma Balance sheet as at 31 December 2016

  Actual Pro-forma
adjustment

Pro-forma

  31-December-
2016

Convertible Notes
Issued

31-December-
2016

  $000's $000's $000's

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2,352 4,030 6,382

Currency held as stock 1,857   1,857

Financial assets held at fair value 3,577   3,577

Trade and other receivables 6,249   6,249

Prepayments 55   55

Term deposits 80   80

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 14,170 4,030 18,200

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Investments in equity accounted

investees

1,043   1,043

Property, plant and equipment 844   844

Intangible Assets 10,487   10,487

Deferred tax assets 157   157

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 12,531 - 12,531

TOTAL ASSETS 26,701 4,030 30,731

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Payables 4,574   4,574

Interest bearing liabilities - 4,108 4,108

Provisions 147   147

Provision for income tax 483   483

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 5,204 4,108 9,312

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Payables 1,156

1,156

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,156
-

1,156

TOTAL LIABILITIES 6,360 4,108 10,468

NET ASSETS 20,341   78  20,263

 Page 4 of 11

EQUITY

Issued capital   10,034

10,034

Reserves   214   214

Retained earnings   (144)   (78)   (222)

TOTAL EQUITY ATTRIBUTABLE TO
OWNERS OF THE COMPANY

10,104

(78)

10,026

Non-Controlling Interests   10,237

10,237

TOTAL EQUITY   20,341   (78) 20,263

3.3 Potential effect on Share Structure

(a) As at the date of this Cleansing Notice the issued capital of the Company and the
options held in respect of the Company is as follows:

Type of security Securities prior to the issue of the

Convertible Notes

Shares quoted on NSX 11,275,300 Shares (NSX:JBL)

Shares not quoted on NSX 7,400,000 Shares (NSX:JBL)

Options quoted on NSX 9,041,300 Options (NSX:JBLO)

Options not quoted on NSX 7,400,000 JBLOA Options

1,540,000 JBLOB Options

1,540,000 JBLOC Options

2,240,000 JBLOD Options

2,240,000 JBLOE Options

(b) The Company has issued 2,600,000 Convertible Notes at $1.58 per Convertible Note